## (TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF INDIA, PART I, SECTION 2) GOVERNMENT OF INDIA NITI Aayog

Sansad Marg, New Delhi, dated 19<sup>th</sup> December,2023

## NOTIFICATION

No.A-19014/15/2023-Admin II: In pursuance of Department of Personnel & Training's Orders No. 21/1/2023-CS.I(U) dated 19.10.2023, 16.11.2023 and 12.12.2023, Shri Dhananjay Prasad Singh (CSS, CSL:8306) has joined NITI Aayog as Under Secretary (Grade I of CSS) w.e.f. 14.12.2023 (F.N.) in Level 11 (Rs. 67700- 208700) of Pay Matrix.

(Biswajeet Mandhata Patnaik) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

The General Manager, Govt. of India Press, Minto Road New Delhi

## Copy to:

- 1. Shri Dhananjay Prasad Singh, Under Secretary, NITI Aayog.
- 2. Accounts I Branch (2 copies).
- 3. Pay & Accounts Officer, NITI Aayog.
- 4. Drawing & Disbursing Officer, NITI Aayog.
- 5. O/o JS (Admin), NITI Aayog.
- 6. Department of Personnel & Training [Shri Sunil Kumar, Under Secretary (CS-I(U)], Lok Nayak Bhawan, New Delhi w.r.t. their Orders No. 21/1/2023-CS.I(U) dated 19.10.2023, 16.11.2023 and 12.12.2023.
- 7. Central Bureau of Investigation [Shri Mohit Gupta, Dy. Director(Pers.), Delhi Special Police Establishment(Administration Division), CBI, Head Office], Plot No 5-B, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 w.r.t to their Office Order no. 3286/2023 (No. DP/Pers.I/2023/3921/3/111/2013) dated 14.12.2023 and with a request to forward the Service Book and LPC, and transfer the eHRMS/Biometric attendance account of Shri Dhananjay Prasad Singh, US to NITI Aayog at the earliest.
- 8. Gen.I to IV / APAR Section/ Adm.IV Section / Library / Vigilance Section.
- 9. Reception Officer, NITI Aayog.
- 10. For general information in NITI Aayog through e-mail.
- 11. Hindi Section for Hindi version.
- 12. Guard File of Adm.II Section.

(Biswajeet Mandhata Patnaik) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India